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802.11ax-HE80 26dB Bandwidth  

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 122 (5610MHz) 

  

Channel 138 (5690MHz) Channel 155 (5775MHz) 

  

802.11ax-HE160 26dB Bandwidth  

Channel 50 (5250MHz) Channel 114 (5570MHz) 
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A.3 6dB Bandwidth Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Luis Yang 

Test Date 2022/05/30 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

6dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 

11a 6Mbps 149 5745 16.33 ≥ 0.5 

11a 6Mbps 157 5785 16.36 ≥ 0.5 

11a 6Mbps 165 5825 16.35 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 149 5745 17.58 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 157 5785 17.60 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 165 5825 17.65 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 36.06 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 35.76 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155 5775 76.28 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 149  5745  19.01 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 157  5785  18.95 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 165  5825  19.03 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151  5755  37.61 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159  5795  37.54 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155 5775 76.83 ≥ 0.5 
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802.11a 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ac-VHT20 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT40 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 

  

802.11ac-VHT80 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE20 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ax-HE40 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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A.4 Output Power Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Luis Yang 

Test Date 2022/05/13~2022/05/19 

 

Test Mode Data Rate 

MCS 

Chan

nel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11a 6Mbps 36 5180 22.11  22.03  22.43  22.01  28.17  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 44 5220 22.13  22.44  22.82  22.63  28.53  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 48 5240 21.79  21.93  22.24  21.95  28.00  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 52 5260 15.89  16.04  16.01  15.73  21.94  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 60 5300 15.65  15.91  16.02  16.08  21.94  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 64 5320 15.56  15.71  15.78  15.42  21.64  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 100 5500 16.01  16.33  15.82  16.29  22.14  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 116 5580 16.17  16.08  15.75  15.99  22.02  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 140 5700 16.11  16.05  16.09  16.27  22.15  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 144 5720 16.30  16.03  15.87  16.24  22.13  ≤ 22.95 

11a 6Mbps 149 5745 23.34  22.91  23.18  23.12  29.16  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 157 5785 22.75  22.72  22.93  23.08  28.89  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 165 5825 22.74  22.69  23.10  23.01  28.91  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 36 5180 20.51  20.65  20.88  20.57  26.68  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 44 5220 22.47  22.63  23.06  22.61  28.72  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 48 5240 22.54  22.45  22.93  22.52  28.63  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 52 5260 15.01  15.46  15.38  15.12  21.27  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 60 5300 15.03  15.27  15.16  15.01  21.14  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 64 5320 14.98  15.33  15.25  15.08  21.18  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 100 5500 15.59  15.71  15.13  15.22  21.44  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 116 5580 15.26  15.20  15.06  15.37  21.24  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 140 5700 15.45  16.13  16.33  15.62  21.92  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 144 5720 16.11  16.09  15.09  15.67  21.78  ≤ 22.94 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 149 5745 22.96  23.08  23.33  23.24  29.18  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 157 5785 22.83  22.79  23.14  23.31  29.04  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 165 5825 23.19  22.98  23.01  23.37  29.16  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate 

MCS 

Chan

nel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38 5190 16.55  16.72  16.66  16.82  22.71  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46 5230 22.85  23.27  23.07  23.13  29.10  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54 5270 17.53  18.28  17.48  17.73  23.79  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62 5310 15.22  15.85  15.64  16.17  21.75  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102 5510 16.56  16.22  16.18  16.81  22.47  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110 5550 17.28  17.45  17.21  17.95  23.50  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134 5670 17.23  17.51  17.59  18.12  23.65  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142 5710 17.21  17.49  17.52  18.10  23.61  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 22.81  22.72  22.78  22.85  28.81  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 22.71  23.11  22.81  22.78  28.88  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 42 5210 16.69  16.49  16.52  16.59  22.59  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 58 5290 16.57  16.54  16.38  16.74  22.58  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 106 5530 14.64  14.34  14.44  14.67  20.55  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 122 5610 17.64  17.56  17.52  17.97  23.70  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 138 5690 17.71  17.68  17.46  18.01  23.74  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155 5775 21.77  21.84  21.92  22.11  27.93  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 50 5250 12.11  12.75  13.02  12.42  18.61  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 114 5570 11.93  11.74  11.83  12.21  17.95  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 36  5180  21.06  21.04  21.28  21.15  27.15  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 44  5220  23.01  23.09  23.44  23.04  29.17  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 48  5240  22.83  23.02  23.32  23.12  29.10  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 52  5260  16.71  17.23  16.98  16.75  22.94  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 60  5300  16.58  16.95  17.08  16.88  22.90  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 64  5320  16.62  16.89  16.84  16.47  22.73  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 100  5500  17.09  17.54  16.98  17.49  23.30  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 116  5580  17.21  17.29  16.93  17.13  23.16  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 140  5700  17.13  17.33  17.08  17.43  23.27  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 144  5720  16.89  16.82  16.71  16.85  22.84  ≤ 22.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 149  5745  22.81  22.94  23.24  23.37  29.12  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 157  5785  22.85  22.75  22.96  23.13  28.95  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 165  5825  22.96  22.85  23.21  23.25  29.09  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate 

MCS 

Chan

nel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 38 5190 17.32  17.44  17.08  17.22  23.29  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 46 5230 22.88  23.04  23.09  23.25  29.09  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 54 5270 17.36  17.85  17.67  18.04  23.76  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 62 5310 14.92  15.47  15.05  15.23  21.19  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 102 5510 16.16  15.91  16.05  16.84  22.28  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 110 5550 17.65  17.53  17.48  18.12  23.72  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 134 5670 17.36  17.86  17.67  18.19  23.80  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 142 5710 17.24  17.62  17.63  18.23  23.72  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151 5755 22.81  22.76  23.09  22.88  28.91  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159 5795 22.92  22.71  22.77  22.69  28.79  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 42 5210 16.19  16.04  15.92  16.10  22.08  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 58 5290 14.01  14.17  14.32  14.41  20.25  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 106 5530 13.65  13.21  13.55  13.78  19.57  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 122 5610 17.63  17.59  17.46  18.05  23.71  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 138 5690 17.67  17.48  17.40  17.83  23.62  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155 5775 21.04  20.97  21.28  21.63  27.26  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 50 5250 13.56  14.07  14.22  14.09  20.01  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 114 5570 13.45  13.21  13.48  13.67  19.48  ≤ 23.98 

Note 1:  

Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10) +10(Ant 2 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 

3 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: For 5720MHz, Average Power Limit =11+10*log(5+BW26dB/2). 
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A.5 Power Spectral Density Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Luis Yang 

Test Date 2022/05/19~2022/05/24 

Test Item Power Spectral Density (UNII-Band 1 & UNII-2a & UNII-2c) 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Chan

nel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD  

(dBm/ MHz) 

Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total 

PSD 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/MH

z) Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11a 6Mbps 36 5180 10.059 9.656 9.914 9.650 94.70 16.080 16.31 

11a 6Mbps 44 5220 9.707 9.831 10.177 10.103 94.70 16.216 16.31 

11a 6Mbps 48 5240 9.851 9.532 10.114 9.679 94.70 16.057 16.31 

11a 6Mbps 52 5260 4.010 3.831 3.746 3.350 94.70 9.998 10.31 

11a 6Mbps 60 5300 3.289 3.828 3.622 3.686 94.70 9.868 10.31 

11a 6Mbps 64 5320 3.668 3.708 3.639 3.453 94.70 9.875 10.31 

11a 6Mbps 100 5500 3.664 3.762 3.699 3.711 94.70 9.966 10.31 

11a 6Mbps 116 5580 4.015 3.831 3.383 3.718 94.70 10.000 10.31 

11a 6Mbps 140 5700 3.568 3.838 3.492 4.138 94.70 10.024 10.31 

11a 6Mbps 144 5720 4.012 3.807 3.547 3.589 94.70 10.000 10.31 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 36 5180 7.556 7.634 8.209 8.140 79.64 14.904 17.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 44 5220 9.341 9.787 9.453 9.526 79.64 16.539 17.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 48 5240 9.638 9.650 9.948 9.634 79.64 16.729 17.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 52 5260 3.295 3.778 3.696 3.726 79.64 10.637 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 60 5300 3.616 3.788 3.738 3.422 79.64 10.653 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 64 5320 3.267 3.836 3.686 3.522 79.64 10.592 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 100 5500 3.435 3.697 3.531 3.995 79.64 10.679 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 116 5580 3.904 3.821 3.392 3.287 79.64 10.618 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 140 5700 3.597 3.521 3.510 3.883 79.64 10.640 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 144  5720 3.886 3.439 3.427 3.520 79.64 10.581 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38 5190 1.340 1.501 1.486 2.020 90.58 8.045 17.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46 5230 7.932 7.812 7.802 8.034 90.58 14.346 17.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54 5270 2.231 2.711 2.449 2.808 90.58 9.006 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62 5310 0.419 0.554 0.332 0.797 90.58 6.979 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102 5510 1.180 1.162 1.360 2.007 90.58 7.891 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110 5550 2.440 2.173 2.059 2.558 90.58 8.762 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134 5670 1.773 2.285 2.377 2.847 90.58 8.787 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142  5710 2.024 2.232 2.270 2.412 90.58 8.687 11.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Chan

nel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD  

(dBm/ MHz) 

Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total 

PSD 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/M

Hz) Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 42 5210 -1.938 -2.005 -1.919 -1.119 84.85 5.004 17.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 58 5290 -3.821 -3.525 -3.579 -3.657 84.85 3.090 11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 106 5530 -3.689 -3.958 -3.834 -3.411 84.85 3.016 11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 122 5610 -0.412 -0.571 -0.686 -0.288 84.85 6.247 11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 138 5690 -0.659 -0.637 -0.550 -0.580 84.85 6.128 11.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 50 5250 -8.701 -8.006 -7.930 -8.074 78.67 -1.105 11.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 114 5570 -8.781 -9.071 -9.031 -9.040 78.67 -1.917 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 36 5180 7.826 8.055 8.494 8.580 84.47 15.003 17.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 44 5220 9.488 9.618 10.119 9.950 84.47 16.555 17.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 48 5240 9.822 9.702 10.206 10.054 84.47 16.704 17.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 52 5260 3.748 3.909 4.228 3.560 84.47 10.622 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 60 5300 4.026 3.986 3.885 3.484 84.47 10.604 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 64 5320 3.628 3.919 3.832 3.617 84.47 10.505 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 100 5500 3.948 4.083 3.858 3.917 84.47 10.706 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 116 5580 4.131 4.057 3.945 3.776 84.47 10.733 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 140 5700 3.933 4.098 3.841 4.359 84.47 10.816 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 144 5720 4.203 4.250 4.071 4.051 84.47 10.898 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 38 5190 1.539 1.745 1.566 2.162 89.53 8.261 17.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 46 5230 7.587 7.738 7.567 7.652 89.53 14.137 17.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 54 5270 2.139 2.782 2.449 2.977 89.53 9.099 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 62 5310 -0.204 0.039 -0.249 0.103 89.53 6.426 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 102 5510 0.734 0.522 0.565 1.395 89.53 7.319 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 110 5550 2.664 2.305 2.290 2.570 89.53 8.961 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 134 5670 1.834 2.056 2.004 2.629 89.53 8.642 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 142 5710 1.977 2.252 1.968 2.158 89.53 8.591 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 42 5210 -1.838 -2.140 -2.282 -1.627 84.62 4.782 17.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 58 5290 -3.943 -3.872 -3.842 -3.774 84.62 2.889 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 106 5530 -5.215 -5.215 -4.772 -4.713 84.62 1.774 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 122 5610 -0.396 -0.524 -0.877 -0.580 84.62 6.155 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 138 5690 -0.808 -1.027 -0.971 -0.492 84.62 5.926 11.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 50 5250 -6.542 -6.578 -6.178 -6.640 84.62 0.265 11.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 114 5570 -7.491 -7.587 -7.533 -7.213 84.62 -0.708 11.00 

 



Report No.: 2205RSU015-U2 

 

62 of 360 

 

Note 1:  

When EUT duty cycle < 98%, the total PSD (dBm/MHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVPSD/10) +10(Ant 2 

AVPSD/10) + 10(Ant 3 AVPSD/10)} +10*log (1/Duty cycle). 

Note 2: 

For Band - NII-1 at 802.11a mode, the PSD limit (dBm/MHz) = 17 – (6.69-6) = 16.31dBm/MHz 

For Band - NII-2a / -2c at 802.11a mode, the PSD limit (dBm/MHz) = 11 – (6.69-6) = 10.31dBm/MHz 
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Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Luis Yang 

Test Date 2022/05/27~2022/05/30 

Test Item Power Spectral Density (UNII-Band 3)  

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Chan

nel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD  

(dBm/ 510KHz) 

Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total 

PSD 

(dBm/ 

510KHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/ 

500KHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11a 6Mbps 149 5745 7.521 7.703 7.959 8.147 94.70 14.096 29.31 

11a 6Mbps 157 5785 7.623 7.612 7.732 7.758 94.70 13.939 29.31 

11a 6Mbps 165 5825 7.514 7.519 7.827 8.070 94.70 13.996 29.31 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 149 5745 7.673 7.577 8.012 7.983 79.64 14.825 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 157 5785 7.295 7.732 7.686 8.053 79.64 14.709 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS5 165 5825 7.622 7.670 7.783 8.024 79.64 14.787 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 4.940 4.725 4.914 4.730 90.58 11.279 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 4.737 4.866 4.988 4.964 90.58 11.340 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155 5775 1.194 1.361 1.495 1.801 84.85 8.203 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 149  5745  6.994 7.269 7.719 7.780 84.47 14.206 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 157  5785  7.065 6.815 7.492 7.512 84.47 13.985 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS6 165  5825  7.024 7.231 7.323 7.706 84.47 14.082 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151  5755  5.144 5.014 5.061 4.719 89.53 11.488 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159  5795  4.483 4.595 4.776 4.862 89.53 11.182 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155  5775  -0.063 -0.142 0.038 0.659 84.62 6.881 30.00 

Note 1:  

When EUT duty cycle < 98%, the total PSD (dBm/510kHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVPSD/10) +10(Ant 2 

AVPSD/10) + 10(Ant 3 AVPSD/10)} +10*log (1/Duty cycle). 

When EUT duty cycle ≥ 98%, the total PSD (dBm/510kHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVPSD/10) +10(Ant 2 

AVPSD/10) + 10(Ant 3 AVPSD/10)}. 

Note 2: 

For Band - NII-3 at 802.11a mode, the PSD limit (dBm/MHz) = 30 – (6.69-6) = 29.31dBm/MHz 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 

  

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144(5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 

  

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144(5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 38 (5190MHz) Channel 46 (5230MHz) 

  

Channel 54 (5270MHz) Channel 62 (5310MHz) 

  

Channel 102 (5510MHz) Channel 110 (5550MHz) 

  

Channel 134 (5670MHz) Channel 142(5710MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT80 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 122 (5610MHz) 

  

Channel 138 (5690MHz) Channel 155 (5775MHz) 

  

802.11ac-VHT160 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 50 (5250MHz) Channel 114 (5570MHz) 

  



Report No.: 2205RSU015-U2 

 

71 of 360 

 

802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 

  

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144(5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 


